The warrant by itself, till converted into equity shares, does not give to the holder thereof any rights of the

shareholders of the Company. Any of the Warrants convertible into Equity Shares issued as above, that

may remain un-subscribed for any reason whatsoever, may be offered and allotted by the Board in its

absolute discretion to any person/entity accompanied in this notice, on the same terms and conditions.

7. Relevant Date:

The relevant date as per the ICDR Regulations for the determination of the price per equity warrant

pursuant to the preferential allotment is August 05, 2020 (“Relevant Date”) (i.e. 30 days prior to

the date of proposed closing of notice of postal Ballot i.e. September 04, 2020) shall be considered

as the Relevant Date for the purpose of above mentioned issue of Equity Warrants.

8. The shareholding pattern of the Company before the proposed issue and after the

proposed conversion of equity warrants as follows:

Sr.

No.

Category
PRE-ISSUE* Allotment POST ISSUE*

No. of

Shares

Held

% of

Share

Holding

No. of

Shares Held

% of

Share

Holding

No. of

Shares

Held

% of

Share

Holding

A. Promoters’ holding:

1. Indian

Individual/ Hindu undivided
Family

1867950 62.262 5090000 63.625 6957950 63.254

Bodies Corporate

0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Sub Total

1867950 62.262 5090000 63.625 6957950 63.254

2. Foreign Promoters
0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000

Sub Total (A)

1867950 62.262 5090000 63.625 6957950 63.254

B. Non-

Promoters’ holding:

1. Institutional Investors
0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000

2. Central Government/State

Government (s)/ President of

India

0 0.000 0 0.000 0 0.000

mailto:orchidsecurities_ltd@yahoo.co.in/

ORCHID SECURIETIES LIMITED
 (CIN: L18209WB1994PLC062173)

Regd. Office.: 36 A Bentinck Street Kolkata - 700069.

Administrative Office: First Floor Hall No. 2 MR ICON Next to

Milestone Residency Bhayli, Vadodara-391410;
Corporate Office: 1st Floor, City Castle Building East Fort, Thrissur 5, Pin: 680005, State: Kerala

Tel No: +91 9727755083

E-mail ID: - orchidsecurities_ltd@yahoo.co.in/ orchidsl123limited@gmail.com,

Website: - www.orchidsecuritiesltd.com

3. Non- Institution Investors

Individual shareholders

holding nominal share

[…]

Shares held by Employee

Trust

0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C)

3000100 100.00 8000000 100.000 11000100 100.00

Note: -

(1)* The table shows the expected shareholding pattern of the Company upon assumption of

the allotment and assumes that holding of all other shareholders shall remain the same post issue

as they were on the date on which the pre issue shareholding pattern was prepared.

(2)* The percentage of post issue shareholding has been calculated on the basis of post

preferential capital assuming full allotment of shares as proposed.

9. Proposal / Intention of Promoters, Promoters Group, Directors or Key Managerial

Personnel(s) to subscribe the offer: The Promoters/ Promoter Group of the Company intend to

subscribe to this offer, as per details given below.

Sr.

No.

Name of the

Proposed

Allottees

No. & % of Equity

Shares Held Prior to

the Preferential

Allotment

No. & % of Equity

Shares to be Issued

and Allotted

No. & % of Post Issue

Equity and Voting

Share

Capital*(Assuming full

allotment of 80,00,000

equity

shares)

  No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

% No. of

Shares

%

1. Yatin Sanjay

Gupte

716850 23.894 1900000 23.750 2616850 23.789

2. Sojan V

Avirachan

606600 20.219 1670000 20.875 2276600 20.696

3. Venkataramana

R

457700 15.256 1520000 19.000 1977700 17.978

 Total 1781150 59.370 5090000 63.625 6871150 62.464

mailto:orchidsecurities_ltd@yahoo.co.in/

ORCHID SECURIETIES LIMITED
 (CIN: L18209WB1994PLC062173)

Regd. Office.: 36 A Bentinck Street Kolkata - 700069.

Administrative Office: First Floor Hall No. 2 MR ICON Next to

Milestone Residency Bhayli, Vadodara-391410;
Corporate Office: 1st Floor, City Castle Building East Fort, Thrissur 5, Pin: 680005, State: Kerala

Tel No: +91 9727755083

E-mail ID: - orchidsecurities_ltd@yahoo.co.in/ orchidsl123limited@gmail.com,

Website: - www.orchidsecuritiesltd.com

10. The proposed time within which the issue or allotment shall be completed: